Cuyahoga Falls City Council Council Meeting Agenda

June 24, 2024

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Minutes of Previous Council Meeting
- 5. Reading of petitions, claims, communications, and reports of city officials
- 6. Introduction of new ordinances and resolutions
- 7. Public Hearings
- 8. Reports of Special Council Committees
- 9. Reports of Council's Standing Committees
- 10. Announcement of Schedule of Council Committee meetings
- 11. Miscellaneous Business
- 12. Adjournment

New Ordinances & Resolutions

Temp. Ord. A-58

An ordinance authorizing the Director of Law to enter into the settlement of a legal claim, and declaring an emergency.

Temp. Ord. A-59

An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the South Front Streetscape, and declaring an emergency.

Temp. Ord. A-60

An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the improvements to State Road, Seasons Road and Wyoga Lake Road at The Triangle, and declaring an emergency.

Reports of Council's Standing Committees

Planning & Zoning:

No Report.

Finance & Appropriations:

No Report.

Public & Industrial Improvements:

No Report.

Public Affairs:

No Report.

Community Development:

Temp. Ord. A-56

An ordinance approving the 2024-2028 Community Development Block Grant Consolidated Plan Document, and declaring an emergency.

Temp. Ord. A-57

An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to execute and submit the Annual Action Plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for program year 2024, and declaring an emergency.

~General Information~

City Council meetings are held at 6:30 p.m. on the second and fourth Mondays of each month. Council Committee meetings are held at 6:30 p.m. on the first and third Mondays. Both Council and Committee meetings recess in August and are subject to change for holidays. Comments from the public are welcome at *Committee meetings*. Contact information for Council members is available on the City's website at www.cityofcf.com.